FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Hunter to Engrossed House Bill No. 1148 by Representative Hodges

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "through" and before the comma "," change "1405" to "1406"

## 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 4 On page 1, line 5, after "sanctions;" and before "and" insert "to provide for a proposition
- 5 election regarding the prohibition of sanctuary policies;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 8, after "through" and before the comma "," change "1405" to "1406"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:

10	"§1406. Sanctuary cities prohibited; election; ballot language
11	A.(1) At the statewide general election occurring on November 8, 2016, a
12	proposition shall appear on the ballot in every parish to determine whether the
13	adoption by a state agency, department, or office or state or local political
14	subdivision of a sanctuary policy in violation of this Chapter shall be prohibited.
15	(2) The ballot for the election shall state as follows:
16	"PROPOSITION ON THE ADOPTION OF A SANCTUARY POLICY
17	Do we, as a parish, want to adopt a policy that prevents illegal aliens from
18	moving to this parish?"
19	B. (1) If a majority of the qualified electors of the election area voting on the
20	proposition approve the proposition, then the adoption by a state agency, department,
21	or office or state or local political subdivision of a sanctuary policy shall be
22	prohibited subject to the provisions of this Chapter.
23	(2) If a majority of the qualified electors of the election area voting on the
24	proposition vote against the proposition, then the adoption of a sanctuary policy shall
25	not be prohibited.
26	C. The secretary of state shall prepare the ballot for the election.
27	D. Except as otherwise provided, the election required pursuant to this
28	Section shall be conducted in accordance with the Louisiana Election Code.
29	E. Notwithstanding Chapter 8-A of the Louisiana Election Code, the costs of
30	the election required pursuant to this Section shall be borne by the state."